, - o . e
v d

U

ANNUAL APPROPRIATICNS ORDINANCE FOR 1977
POR TEE CITY OF CLARK FORK, IDaAHO

AN QORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF CLARK FORK FOR THI DPUERPODE OF APPRO~
PRIATING SUCH bUM OR SUMS OF MONEY AS MAY BE RuQUIRED TO DEFRAY
ALL NECESSARY EAPENSES AND LIASILITIES OF THE CITY OF CLARK FORE,
HOT OTHEEWISE PROVIDED FOR, FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY JHRU SEPTEMBER
1977; WHICH EXPENSES AWND LIABILITIES ARE IN THE SUK OF $56,783.00,
AND DOES NOYT BxCEED [HE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE PREPARED AND APPROVED
BUDGET. IH ADDITION TO ALL OTHER ANTICIPATED REVENUES OF iHE CITY
AND MONEYS ON HAND IT WILL BE NHCESSARY TO RALSE $14,203.00 FROM
TAXES ASSESSED O ALL TaXABLE PROPERTY WITHIN fHe CITY OF CLaiRX
FPORK. ALL APPROPRIATICHS FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY THRU SEPTEMBER
1877 AREE MORE PARTICULARLY SET FORTH AND DESCRIBED AS 10 THE AMOUNT,
OBJECT AND PURPOSE AS FOLLOWS: APPROPEIATING THE SUM OF $28,422.00,
$9,090.00 OF WHICH IS TO BE RAISED FRCOM TAXES, FOR THE GENERAL FUND;
APFROPRIATING THE SUM OF $16,161.00, $5,113.00 OF WHICH IS TO B8
EaIsShD FROM TAXES FOR MAINTAINING CITY SITRERTS AND STREAT LIGHTIHG:
APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF $12,200.00 FOR THE FURPOSE OF MAINTESNANCE
OF THE CITY WATER SYSTEM; PROVIDING FOR A COPY OF THIS ORDINANCH

TO BE FILED WITH THE BONNER COUNTY AUDITOR, IDAHO STATE TAX COMMIS-
SION AND HE IDARZD SECRETARY OF SPATE; AND PROVIDING FOR FUSLI-
CATION OF HIs ORDINANCE,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLAKK
FORK, IDAMO:

Section 1: There is hereby appropriated for the purpose of
defraying all necessary expenses and liabilities of the City of
Clark Fork, for the period January thru September 1977, the sum of
$56,783.00, said appropriations to be used for the following ob-
jects and purposes, and in the following amounts, to wits:

GENERAL FUND—- w = = o = o m o= e o e o e o oo o e o w 928,422,00

General Government ($9C0.00 Anti Reec) 54,800.00
Law =nforcement - —_ - - = - - = 9,500,00
Fire Control - = e 640,00
Animal Control —- e o — e — 800,00
FICA T Y B T o F o
State Retirement - - m = = = - = 1,353,00
Insurance - o = o= 2,800,000
iegal Aid T 524,00
Sanitation - weogw ow o o w3 D2ELCD
Misc including telephone, heat, cemetery,

legal pub, office, printing & etc 3,200,000

STREEDS AND ROADS = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - - =16,161.00

Administration($450.00 Anti Rec)~ — — 4,2792.00
itreet Lighting - —— e = = = 2,922,000
Maintenance($3,606.00 Rev Sharing)- - 8,C00.00
Gas and 0il . T 960.00

WATER = = = — = = = m e e e e e o = o = = = = = =12,200.00

Administration{($450.00 Anti Rec) - - 3,560.00
Maintenance - - = = = = = = 4,000,00
Treatment - e = e 400,00
sSource - = = = =~ 3,5600,00
Other - — - - 640,00




Section 2: In order to meet the demands of the approved
January thru September 1977 budget as set forth, the Clark Fork City
Council has determined, and hereby certifies to the Bonner County
Commissioners, that the total amount of money reguired and necessary
to be raised from taxes on all property within the Clark Fak City
limits, for all purposes, for the period January thru September,
1977 is in the amount of Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred Three Dol-
lars($14,203.00).

Section 3: This ordinance shall take effect and be in full
force and effect upon its passage, approval and publication.

Passed under suspension of the rules upon which a roll call
vote was duly taken and duly enacted as an Ordinance of the City of
Clark Fork at the regular meeting of the City Council held on
February 9, 1977.

hpproved by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Clrk
Fork this date.

Mayor




.Tl- \.3.5.'.' \'LA ...l?‘m ™ .l'.' Oi .}\.

An estimate of the probable amount of money recguired to de-
fray all expenses of the City of Clark Fork, Idaho for the period
January thru September 1977, is hereby made this 13th day of
January 1977, and to be entered at length in the minutes of the
regular meeting of the City Council of Clark Fork of this date,
and to be published in a newspaper of general circulation in
said cit

“he purposes for which monies are required are as follows:

GEHEFAL FUNDZ: - o - v o o m - i m = e = e - - = 828,422.00
General Government({$200.00 Anti Rec) - -$ 4,800.00
Law &nforcement @ @ = 06— =& - @ = - - = Q,SS0.0G
Pire Control == = = ;0 - o = = = = 640,00
aAanimal Control - — e = - - 800.00
PICER = mesmee s e e 1,085,020
state Retirement @ @~ == @« = e - - - - o 1,353.00
Insurance 0 e e e e e o e 2,806.00
Legal Aid 0000000 e e e e e = - - 624,00
Sanitation @0 4 = o @ = - - 3,520.,00

Misc including telephone, heat, cemetery,
legal publishing, office, printing & etc 3,200.00

AREETE B BUIIE .. o o e o oo w5 g 9 e e e e S e 16,161.00
Administration($450,00 anti Rec}- = — - 4,279.00
Street Lighting @ =0 @« = = = = = ~ = 2,922.00
Maintenance ($3,5606.00 Rev aharlng) - - = 8,000,000
Gas and oil =0 @ = e e = a - ow = 960.00

WATE R s s o s e e i o S 0 B W B B M GW A A0 RN RS R BN B G A 12,200.00
ndmlnlstratlon(QQSO 00 Anti Re€) = -~ - = 3,560.00
Haintenance =000 = = e e . e o= 4,000 .00
Treatment = =@ = 0 = = & e = - 400,00
source . m e e e - 3, 500,00
Other _ e e e 540 .00

‘The entire revenue for the Cltv of Clark Fok in 1975 was
$58,902.26.

Anticipated revenue for the period January thru September,
1977 is as follows:

Total- = = = = = = e = e = - e e e m e e = - 46,252,000
Taxes _—— e 13,990.00
Revenue sSharing === 0= & = 0 & = = = 3,606.00
State shared revenug o« = - = « = = = 523800
Ylater usage and hoockuns - - - - - - - = 4,737.00
Sanitation =0 = = o = 0 - - 3,938.00
Licenses 0 4 e e e m e = - 770,00
CETA reimbursemnents @ = = = = = = = = 12,472,000
All other sources (County, cemetery,
liguor and etc 1,508.00

Hotice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held Feb-
ruary 9, 1977 in the City Hall at 7:30pm at which time interested
persons may apoear and show cause why the foregoing proposed
figures should or should not be adopted.

| f 1/;&7 éf W MHavyor
ATTEST: {}?@W—:\ .




